Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SalvageSale.com, Inc.		05/30/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SalvageSale, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 McKinney Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2548587	SALVAGESALE
Registration Number:	2563147	SALVAGESALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1200

Email: ppaquet@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Paquet
Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: 3400 JPMorgan Chase Tower
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019621-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paguet

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0862

900046078

254855

CH \$65.0

Signature:	/patricia paquet/
Date:	04/06/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change-SalvageSale#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0863

PAGE 1

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SALVAGESALE.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SALVAGESALE.COM, INC." TO "SALVAGESALE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3117527 8100

010255119

AUTHENTICATION: 1158350

DATE: 05-30-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 04/06/2006